Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Synchrologic, Inc.	03/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intellisync Corporation	
Street Address:	102 Corporate Park Drive	
City:	White Plains	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10604-3802	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10871873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

704 444 1000 Phone:

Email: kay.costanza@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird LLP

Bank of America Plaza Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 042933/327315

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Guy R. Gosnell

Total Attachments: 5

500268012

source=Intellisync Merger#page1.tif

REEL: 019230 FRAME: 0212

PATENT

source=Intellisync Merger#page2.tif source=Intellisync Merger#page3.tif source=Intellisync Merger#page4.tif source=Intellisync Merger#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019230 FRAME: 0213



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SYNCHROLOGIC, INC.", A GEORGIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INTELLISYNC CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"INTELLISYNC CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2006, AT 5:50
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 4639983

DATE: 04-03-06 PATENT

REEL: 019230 FRAME: 0214

2651640 8100M

060308923

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:48 PM 03/31/2006 FTLED 05:50 PM 03/31/2006 SRV 060308923 - 2651640 FTLE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

SYNCHROLOGIC, INC.

(a Georgia corporation)

into

INTELLISYNC CORPORATION

(a Delaware corporation)

Intellisync Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under Laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. Intellisync Corporation (the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of Synchrologic, Inc. (the "Subsidiary"), which is a business corporation of the State of Georgia.
- 3. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Synchrologic, Inc. permit the merger of a business corporation of that jurisdiction with a business corporation of another jurisdiction.
- 4. The Corporation hereby merges Synchrologic, Inc. into the Corporation.
- 5. The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted on March 7, 2006 by the Board of Directors of the Corporation to merge the said Synchrologic, Inc. into the Corporation:

WHEREAS, Synchrologic, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Subsidiary"), is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Intellisync Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"); and

WHEREAS, it is desirable and in the best interests of the Corporation that Subsidiary be merged with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation to be the surviving corporation in the merger (the "Merger"); and

WHEREAS, the Merger may be lawfully consummated in accordance with Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Delaware Law") and Sections 14-2-1104 and 14-2-1107 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "Georgia Law") without the approval of the shareholders of the Corporation;

PATENT REEL: 019230 FRAME: 0215

NOW, THEREFORE, be it

RESOLVED, that Subsidiary merge with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation to be the surviving corporation in the Merger and the individual existence of Subsidiary to cease upon the effective date of the Merger, pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware Law and Sections 14-2-1104 and 14-2-1107 of the Georgia Law.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Plan of Merger is adopted by the Corporation, together with such changes or amendments thereto as may subsequently be deemed necessary or desirable and in the best interests of the Corporation by the President or any Vice President of the Corporation.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that following the execution of the Plan of Merger by the officers of the Corporation and Subsidiary on the date hereof, Subsidiary may commence the distribution of its assets and liabilities to the Corporation pursuant to the Plan of Merger and in furtherance thereof, and shall limit its activities to the winding up of its affairs, the payment of all indebtedness that will not be assumed by the Corporation and the distribution of its assets to the Corporation.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger shall be effective on the date that the Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and the Articles of Merger shall be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia or such subsequent time as may be specified therein (the "Effective Date").

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the Effective Date, the Corporation shall cause Subsidiary to transfer all of its remaining assets to the Corporation, and the Corporation shall assume all of the remaining liabilities and obligations of Subsidiary, through and in connection with the Merger.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the Effective Date, the name, address, Certificate of Incorporation, By-Laws, officers and directors of the Corporation shall continue to be the name, address, Certificate of Incorporation, By-Laws, officers and directors of the surviving corporation in the Merger.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the Effective Date, the capital stock of Subsidiary shall be completely canceled, and the capital stock of the Corporation shall be unaffected, by and through the Merger.

2

PATENT REEL: 019230 FRAME: 0216 RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Corporation in its capacity as the holder of the outstanding shares of Subsidiary waives the mailing of a copy of the Plan of Merger to the Corporation otherwise provided for under the provisions of Section 14-2-1104 of the Georgia Law.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation shall be, and each of them is, authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation,

- (a) to execute the Plan of Merger on the date hereof (together with such amendments or modifications to the Plan of Merger which may be permitted in accordance with the terms of these resolutions);
- (b) to execute and file a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware pertaining to the Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions and the date of adoption thereof;
- (c) to execute and file Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia together with an undertaking that the request for publication of a notice of filing the Articles of Merger will be made as required by Subsection 14-2-1105(b) of the Georgia Law;
- (d) to publish a Notice of Merger in a newspaper of general circulation published within the county where the registered office of the surviving corporation is maintained; and
- (e) to prepare such other documents and to do all other acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware and the State of Georgia, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effectuate the Merger, the distribution of the assets of Subsidiary and the intent and purposes of these resolutions.
- 6. This Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and the Merger provided for herein, shall become effective on April 3, 2006.

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 28 day of March 2006.

INTELLISYNC CORPORATION

Adele Louise Pentland

Vice President & Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 019230 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 05/01/2007